## FLORDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPECATION

	ELECOMMUNICATIONS	97/0.93	-
ADDRESS OF T	HE APPLICANT(S)		
STREET	P.O. BOX 610428		
CITY	NORTH MIAMI		
STATE & ZIP	FL 33261-09428		
TYPE OF ORGA	NIZATION (CHECK ONE)		
A. INDIVIDUO NAM	DUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER:	[ ]	
DOCUMENTATION	: No other documentation needed.		
B. PARTNE	ERSHIP:	[ ]	
DOCUMENTATION with the name	i: Attach a copy of the partnership and address of all partners.	agreement, and a	lis
C. CORPORA	ATION:	6x ]	
filed with toutside of Fl applicant has	I: Attach proof that articles of in he Florida Secretary of State's Off orida, attach proof from the Florida S authority to operate in Florida and pre- gistered Agent.	ice. If incorpor	tha
NAME			
ADDRESS			

FORM PSC/DRU 32 (R3-93) PAGE 2 OF 6 REQUIRED BY COMMISSION RULE NO. 25-24.511

\*08534 AUG 25 C

. NAME		DON	ALD	P. MAN	VFRE	DONI	A							
TITL		100		ENT	100 TH	-00000								
PHON	E:	(30	5) 9	44-15	35									
THE	APPLICAN CASE OF BEEN GF IDA? TH	A CLOS	ELY H	HELD CO	RPURA	TELE	PHONE	SHAK	TIFI	DEK CATE	IN	THE	STAT	TE C
	• / 18		NO			_				_	_	_	_	
IF 1	THE ANSI	ER TO	QUE	STION	6 IS	YE	S. PI	LEASE	EX	PLAI	N A	AND	LIST	TH
_														
_										_				
_										_	÷			
LIST	THE STA	TES IN	MHIC	H THE A	PPLIC	CANT:				_	÷			
LIST				H THE A				SERVI	CE	_	٠			
			PROV					SERVI	CE		*	_		
Α.	IS CUR	PLICATI	PROV	IDING P	AY TE	ELEPH	HONE S			AS	Α Ι	— PAY	TELEF	PHON
A.	IS CUR	PLICATI	PROV	IDING P	AY TE	ELEPH	HONE S			AS	A 1	– PAY	TELEF	PHON
Α.	HAS AF	PLICATI	PROVIONS N/	IDING P N/A PENDIN 'A	AY TE	BE	CERT	IFICA	TED			-		
A. B.	HAS AF	PLICATI ER.	PROVIONS N/	PENDING PENDING  A  UTHORIT	AY TE	BE	CERT	IFICA	TED			-		
A. B.	HAS AF	PLICATI ER.	PROVIONS N/	PENDING PENDING  A  UTHORIT	AY TE	BE	CERT	IFICA	TED			-		

PLEASE INDICATE IF ANY OFFICERS OF THE CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP INDIVIDUAL APPLICANT HAVE BEEN ADJUDGED BANKRUPT, MENTALLY INCOMPETANT, FOUND GUILTY OF ANY FELONY OR OF ANY CRIME, OR WHETHER SUCH ACTIONS RESULT FROM PENDING PROCEEDINGS.					
EASE CHECK THE SERVICES THAT WILL BE PROVIDED:					
CCAL ONG DISTANCE ONG DISTANCE ONG DISTANCE ONG DISTANCE  (**) (**) (**) (**) (**) (**) (**) (*					
OPOSED NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE INSTRUMENTS THE APPLICANT PLANS TO P					
W DOES THE APPLICANT INTEND TO SERVICE AND MAINTAIN EACH PAYPHONE?					
RSONALLY LL-TIME TECHNICIAN RT-TIME TECHNICIAN RVICE/REPAIR/MAINTENANCE CONTRACT HER, DESCRIBE					
L COCART RN O EUAE					

	yes
SUBSECT	CH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL CONFIONS 4.29.2 - 4.29.4 and 4.29.7 - 4.29.8 OF THE AMERICAN NUCLS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACC
AND USA	BLE BY PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F)? (See R: 14), F.A.C.)

I, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE ABOVE NAMED ENTITY, HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE INFORMATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT. I AM AWARE THAT PURSUANT TO 1.837.06, FLORIDA STATUTE, WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE. I WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE OF \$100 MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM \$50.00 PER CALENDAR YEAR), FILE AN ANNUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX. FURTHERMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE CHANGE.

(SIGNATURE OF OWNER/CHIEF OFFICER OF APPLICANT)

DATE: 8/22/97

## APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARD

AUG ZS 9 35 AH '97

Applicant DPM TELECOMMUNICATIONS / DONALD P. MANFREDONIA

I acknowledge receipt and understanding of the Florida Public Service Commission's Rules and Requirements relating to my provision of Pay Telephone Service.

Signature		
Title	PRESIDENT	
Date	8/22/97	

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 1, 1996

AMERILAWYER 343 ALMERIA AVENUE CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

The Articles of Incorporation for DPM TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. were filed on May 1, 1996 and assigned document number P96000037690. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office regarding the above corporation.

PLEASE NOTE: COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES IS ESSENTIAL TO MAINTAINING YOUR CORPORATE STATUS. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DISSOLUTION OF YOUR CORPORATION.

A CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT MUST BE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE BETWEEN JANUARY 1 AND MAY 1 OF EACH YEAR BEGINNING WITH THE CALENDAR YEAR FOLLOWING THE YEAR OF THE FILING DATE NOTED ABOVE AND EACH YEAR THEREAFTER. FAILURE TO FILE THE ANNUAL REPORT ON TIME MAY RESULT IN ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION OF YOUR CORPORATION.

A FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION (FEI) NUMBER MUST BE SHOWN ON THE ANNUAL REPORT FORM PRIOR TO ITS FILING WITH THIS OFFICE. CONTACT THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TO INSURE THAT YOU RECEIVE THE FEI NUMBER IN TIME TO FILE THE ANNUAL REPORT. TO OBTAIN A FEI NUMBER, CONTACT THE IRS AT 1-800-829-3576 AND REQUEST FORM SS-4.

SHOULD YOUR CORPORATE MAILING ADDRESS CHANGE, YOU MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING, TO INSURE IMPORTANT MAILINGS SUCH AS THE ANNUAL REPORT NOTICES REACH YOU.

Should you have any questions regarding corporations, please contact this office at the address given below.

Vickie Whitfield, Corporate Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 896A00021055

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## DPM TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

#### **ARTICLE 1 - NAME**

The name of the Corporation is DPM TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., (hereinafter, "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE 2 - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

### **ARTICLE 3 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The address of the principal office of this Corporation is 2203 Northeast 127th Street, North Miami, Florida 33181 and the mailing address is the same.

## **ARTICLE 4 - INCORPORATOR**

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

Elsie Sanchez 343 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134

## **ARTICLE 5 - OFFICERS**

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

President:

Donald Peter Manfredonia

Secretary:

Nancy Manfredonia

Treasurer:

Donald Peter Manfredonia

whose addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.



#### ARTICLE 6 - DIRECTOR(S)

The Director(s) of the Corporation shall be:

Donald Peter Manfredonia Nancy Manfredonia

whose addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

#### ARTICLE 7 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

- 7.1 The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (7,500) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00).
- 7.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible securities of any nature; provided, however, that the Board of Director(s) may, in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class, confer any preemptive right that the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable in connection with such issuance.
- 7.3 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or securities convertible into shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.
- 7.4 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of Incorporation, classify or reclassify any unissued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.

## ARTICLE 8 - SUB-CHAPTER S CORPORATION

The Corporation may elect to be an S Corporation, as provided in Sub-Chapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.



- 8.1 The shareholders of this Corporation may elect and, if elected, shall continue such election to be an S Corporation as provided in Sub-Chapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, unless the shareholders of the Corporation unanimously agree otherwise in writing.
- 8.2 After this Corporation has elected to be an S Corporation, none of the shareholders of this Corporation, without the written consent of all the shareholders of this Corporation shall take any action, or make any transfer or other disposition of the shareholders' shares of stock in the Corporation, which will result in the termination or revocation of such election to be an S Corporation, as provided in Subchapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 8.3 Once the Corporation has elected to be an S Corporation, each share of stock issued by this Corporation shall contain the following legend:

"The shares of stock represented by this certificate cannot be transferred if such transfer would void the election of the Corporation to be taxed under Sub-Chapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended."

### ARTICLE 9 - SHAREHOLDERS' RESTRICTIVE AGREEMENT

All of the shares of stock of this Corporation may be subject to a Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement containing numerous restrictions on the rights of shareholders of the Corporation and transferability of the shares of stock of the Corporation. A copy of the Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement, if any, is on file at the principal office of the Corporation.

## **ARTICLE 10 - POWERS OF CORPORATION**

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.

## ARTICLE 11 - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.



#### ARTICLE 12 - REGISTERED OWNER(S)

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

#### ARTICLE 13 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address of registered office of this Corporation is AmeriLawyer® Chartered, located at 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134. The name and address of the registered agent of this Corporation is AmeriLawyer® Chartered, 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

#### **ARTICLE 14 - BYLAWS**

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.

## **ARTICLE 15 - EFFECTIVE DATE**

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

### **ARTICLE 16 - AMENDMENT**

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or in any amendment hereto, or to add any provision to these Articles of Incorporation or to any amendment hereto, in any manner now or hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto are granted subject to this reservation.



and filed the properties of incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this \_\_\_\_\_\_

Elsie Senchez, Incorporator

JIVISION OF CORPORATION 3: 26

## ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

AmeriLawyer® Chartered, having a business office identical with the registered office of the Corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

AmeriLawyer

Natalia Utrera, Vice President

## FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPEICATION

//	LEGAL NAME OF THE	APPLICANT	DEPOSIT	DATE
//	DONALD PE	TER MANFREDONIA	D59919	AUG 2 5 1997
// 2.		THE APPLICANT WILL DO	BUSINESS	
// 3.	ADDRESS OF THE AP	SHEET I SHEET AND		
/	STREET	P.O. BOX 610428		
	CITY	NORTH MIAMI		
	STATE & ZIP	FL 33261-09428		
4.	TYPE OF ORGANIZAT	ION (CHECK ONE)		- 12
		DOING BUSINESS UNDER H	IS/HER: [	1
	DOCUMENTATION:	No other documentation	needed.	
	B. PARTNERSHI	P: .	1	1
	DOCUMENTATION: A with the name and	ttach a copy of the p address of all partne	artnership agreem	ent, and a list
	C. CORPORATION		£×.	1
, a	filed with the F outside of Florida	ttach proof that art lorida Secretary of S , attach proof from the lority to operate in Fl ered Agent.	state's Office. ne Florida Secreta	If incorporated ry of State that
	NAME			
	ADDRESS			
	'n norme micral	er unen . Eletitione	HANT. T	
P.O.	LECOMMUNICATION BOX 610428 PH 306-892-150 ORTH MIAMI, FL 33261-0428	IS, INC.	DATE	4962
PAY TO THE FIA	PUBLIC	Service		15 10000
ONE ON	- Hundred		100	DOLLARS DIE
	APITAL BANK			
d 10 000	of Diale Office d1 W Diane Hery, North Mismi Basish, FL 9) 945-4211	23.400	Millelle	
		The second secon		